GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1594
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004

RELEASE OF FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CHAMARAJA NAGAR-MYSORE BROAD GAUGE LINE
Shivanna Shri M

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Budget allocation of Rs. 44 crores for the construction of Chamaraja Nagar-Mysore broad gauge line has not been released till date;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the amount is likely to be made available?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU )

(@): No, Sir. An outlay of Rs. 44.29 crore has been provided for the project during the current year. The funds are fully available and are being utilised as per the progress of various works on the project.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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